

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: August 18, 2016

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C20246	ER066A-006	3	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$897,569.00	\$839,945.70	93.58%	-\$57,623.30
Letting Totals			3		\$897,569.00	\$839,945.70	93.58%	-\$57,623.30

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): ER066A-006  
 Counties: WELD

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	801A	ZAK DIRT INCORPORATED	\$839,945.70	100.00%	93.58%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$897,569.00	106.86%	100.00%
2	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$1,125,000.00	133.94%	125.34%
3	1489A	CROSSFIRE, LLC	\$1,335,022.95	158.94%	148.74%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	187.000 LF	75.00000	14,025.00	18.00000	3,366.00	75.00000	14,025.00
202-00037	Removal of End Section	4.000 EACH	500.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	600.00	250.00000	1,000.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	465.000 SY	25.00000	11,625.00	9.50000	4,417.50	10.00000	4,650.00
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	7,422.000 SY	6.00000	44,532.00	2.00000	14,844.00	3.53000	26,199.66
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	13.000 EACH	51.00000	663.00	85.00000	1,105.00	83.33000	1,083.29
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,304.000 CY	35.00000	80,640.00	30.00000	69,120.00	47.78000	110,085.12
203-01500	Blading	30.000 HOUR	150.00000	4,500.00	125.00000	3,750.00	118.75000	3,562.50
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	261.000 CY	25.00000	6,525.00	23.00000	6,003.00	16.25000	4,241.25
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	521.000 CY	18.00000	9,378.00	12.00000	6,252.00	16.25000	8,466.25
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000 LF	7.00000	700.00	5.50000	550.00	12.50000	1,250.00
208-00026	Coir Roll	3,640.000 LF	10.00000	36,400.00	15.48000	56,347.20	14.79000	53,835.60
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	1,750.00000	1,750.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	32.000 HOUR	40.00000	1,280.00	30.00000	960.00	43.75000	1,400.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	65.000 HOUR	100.00000	6,500.00	115.00000	7,475.00	100.00000	6,500.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	23.000 HOUR	125.00000	2,875.00	150.00000	3,450.00	150.00000	3,450.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	9.000 DAY	250.00000	2,250.00	300.00000	2,700.00	250.00000	2,250.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	10.000 EACH	350.00000	3,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00	194.44000	1,944.40
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.110 ACRE	1,500.00000	1,665.00	1,100.00000	1,221.00	1,333.33000	1,480.00
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.500 ACRE	2,000.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	1,000.00	2,222.22000	1,111.11
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.000 ACRE	2,500.00000	2,500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,555.56000	5,555.56
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	33,000.00000	33,000.00
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	2,000.000 EACH	4.50000	9,000.00	2.75000	5,500.00	3.33000	6,660.00
214-01200	Plant (Tubeling)	2,000.000 EACH	8.00000	16,000.00	4.50000	9,000.00	6.67000	13,340.00
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	4,187.000 SY	3.00000	12,561.00	3.00000	12,561.00	4.44000	18,590.28
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	100.000 CY	50.00000	5,000.00	54.00000	5,400.00	52.78000	5,278.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	1,378.000 TON	125.00000	172,250.00	78.00000	107,484.00	177.78000	244,980.84
506-00010	Riprap (Special)	221.000 CY	150.00000	33,150.00	140.00000	30,940.00	162.78000	35,974.38
506-00030	Grouted Riprap	7.000 CY	400.00000	2,800.00	450.00000	3,150.00	225.00000	1,575.00
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	350.000 CY	90.00000	31,500.00	150.00000	52,500.00	92.50000	32,375.00
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	75.000 CY	150.00000	11,250.00	250.00000	18,750.00	155.00000	11,625.00
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	606.000 CY	125.00000	75,750.00	110.00000	66,660.00	169.44000	102,680.64
603-01360	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	90.000 LF	150.00000	13,500.00	205.00000	18,450.00	179.44000	16,149.60
603-01420	42 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	88.000 LF	185.00000	16,280.00	265.00000	23,320.00	284.03000	24,994.64
603-05036	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	4.000 EACH	1,750.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	12,000.00	2,548.89000	10,195.56
603-05042	42 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,743.89000	5,487.78
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,200.000 LF	4.00000	8,800.00	1.60000	3,520.00	4.44000	9,768.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	11.000 EACH	25.00000	275.00	41.00000	451.00	38.89000	427.79
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	9.000 EACH	60.00000	540.00	45.00000	405.00	42.22000	379.98
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	1.000 EACH	60.00000	60.00	47.00000	47.00	44.44000	44.44

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00	21,250.00000	21,250.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	25,000.00000	25,000.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	14,500.00000	14,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	55,000.00000	55,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	93,999.55000	93,999.55
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,750.00000	3,750.00
627-00002	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	81.000 SF	25.00000	2,025.00	23.00000	1,863.00	22.22000	1,799.82
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	37.000 GAL	200.00000	7,400.00	220.00000	8,140.00	205.56000	7,605.72
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	40.000 GAL	63.00000	2,520.00	57.00000	2,280.00	53.33000	2,133.20
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR	27.00000	8,100.00	26.00000	7,800.00	26.67000	8,001.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	175.00000	5,250.00	160.00000	4,800.00	144.44000	4,333.20
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	75.000 DAY	750.00000	56,250.00	750.00000	56,250.00	744.44000	55,833.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH	50.00000	500.00	83.00000	830.00	77.78000	777.80
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	36.000 EACH	50.00000	1,800.00	95.00000	3,420.00	88.89000	3,200.04

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 801A ZAK DIRT, INC.		(2) 055A TRICON 2, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000 EACH	100.00000	200.00	107.00000	214.00	100.00000	200.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,800.00000	9,600.00	6,111.00000	12,222.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1,250.00	42.00000	2,100.00	38.89000	1,944.50
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH	15.00000	750.00	7.00000	350.00	6.67000	333.50
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$897,569.00		\$839,945.70		\$1,125,000.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$897,569.00</b>		<b>\$839,945.70</b>		<b>\$1,125,000.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	L S	22,899.14000	22,899.14				
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	187.000	LF	75.13000	14,049.31				
202-00037	Removal of End Section	4.000	EACH	371.37000	1,485.48				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	465.000	SY	41.87000	19,469.55				
202-00246	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	7,422.000	SY	1.84000	13,656.48				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	13.000	EACH	132.79000	1,726.27				
203-00060	Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,304.000	CY	56.50000	130,176.00				
203-01500	Blading	30.000	HOUR	171.39000	5,141.70				
207-00305	Wetland Topsoil	261.000	CY	75.79000	19,781.19				
207-00310	Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	521.000	CY	32.58000	16,974.18				
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000	LF	16.30000	1,630.00				
208-00026	Coir Roll	3,640.000	LF	12.77000	46,482.80				
208-00041	Rock Check Dam	3.000	EACH	1,826.58000	5,479.74				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	EACH	3,932.64000	3,932.64				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	32.000 HOUR		106.85000	3,419.20				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	65.000 HOUR		169.17000	10,996.05				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	23.000 HOUR		336.17000	7,731.91				
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	9.000 DAY		358.61000	3,227.49				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	10.000 EACH		327.87000	3,278.70				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.110 ACRE		4,101.34000	4,552.49				
212-00028	Seeding (Wetlands)	0.500 ACRE		7,409.84000	3,704.92				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.000 ACRE		8,524.59000	8,524.59				
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.000 ACRE		3,770.49000	3,770.49				
214-00000	Landscape Maintenance	1.000 L S		14,764.11000	14,764.11				
214-01015	Willow Cuttings	2,000.000 EACH		27.91000	55,820.00				
214-01200	Plant (Tubeling)	2,000.000 EACH		32.38000	64,760.00				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	4,187.000 SY		4.12000	17,250.44				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	100.000 CY		109.81000	10,981.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
403-34751	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	1,378.000	TON	164.93000	227,273.54				
506-00010	Riprap (Special)	221.000	CY	118.17000	26,115.57				
506-00030	Grouted Riprap	7.000	CY	1,876.89000	13,138.23				
506-00206	Riprap (6 Inch)	350.000	CY	113.40000	39,690.00				
506-00212	Riprap (12 Inch)	75.000	CY	173.84000	13,038.00				
506-00418	Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	606.000	CY	105.18000	63,739.08				
603-01360	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	90.000	LF	213.58000	19,222.20				
603-01420	42 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	88.000	LF	284.75000	25,058.00				
603-05036	36 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	4.000	EACH	2,922.11000	11,688.44				
603-05042	42 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000	EACH	3,802.02000	7,604.04				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	2,200.000	LF	2.72000	5,984.00				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	11.000	EACH	67.11000	738.21				
612-00002	Delineator (Type II)	9.000	EACH	70.53000	634.77				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	1.000	EACH	96.89000	96.89				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH		12,938.52000	12,938.52				
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH		14,426.23000	14,426.23				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH		1,114.75000	1,114.75				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S		14,754.10000	14,754.10				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S		167,381.94000	167,381.94				
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S		5,000.00000	5,000.00				
627-00002	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	81.000 SF		98.06000	7,942.86				
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	37.000 GAL		204.92000	7,582.04				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	40.000 GAL		95.08000	3,803.20				
630-00000	Flagging	300.000 HOUR		42.62000	12,786.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY		295.08000	8,852.40				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	75.000 DAY		1,131.15000	84,836.25				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000 EACH		122.95000	1,229.50				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	36.000 EACH		139.34000	5,016.24				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4

Counties: WELD

				(3) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY						<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000 EACH		147.54000	295.08				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH		6,885.25000	13,770.50				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH		57.38000	2,869.00				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	50.000 EACH		14.75000	737.50				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$1,335,022.95				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$1,335,022.95</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	20,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0010	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	187.000	75.00000	18.00000 LF	14,025.00	3,366.00	24.00%	-10,659.00
0015	202-00037 Removal of End Section	4.000	500.00000	150.00000 EACH	2,000.00	600.00	30.00%	-1,400.00
0020	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	465.000	25.00000	9.50000 SY	11,625.00	4,417.50	38.00%	-7,207.50
0025	202-00246 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing) (Special)	7,422.000	6.00000	2.00000 SY	44,532.00	14,844.00	33.33%	-29,688.00
0030	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	13.000	51.00000	85.00000 EACH	663.00	1,105.00	166.67%	442.00
0035	203-00060 Embankment Material (Complete In Place)	2,304.000	35.00000	30.00000 CY	80,640.00	69,120.00	85.71%	-11,520.00
0040	203-01500 Blading	30.000	150.00000	125.00000 HOUR	4,500.00	3,750.00	83.33%	-750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0045	207-00305 Wetland Topsoil	261.000	25.00000	23.00000 CY	6,525.00	6,003.00	92.00%	-522.00
0050	207-00310 Stockpile Wetland Topsoil	521.000	18.00000	12.00000 CY	9,378.00	6,252.00	66.67%	-3,126.00
0055	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	100.000	7.00000	5.50000 LF	700.00	550.00	78.57%	-150.00
0060	208-00026 Coir Roll	3,640.000	10.00000	15.48000 LF	36,400.00	56,347.20	154.80%	19,947.20
0065	208-00041 Rock Check Dam	3.000	500.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	4,500.00	300.00%	3,000.00
0070	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	1,750.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	1,750.00	3,500.00	200.00%	1,750.00
0075	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	32.000	40.00000	30.00000 HOUR	1,280.00	960.00	75.00%	-320.00
0080	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	65.000	100.00000	115.00000 HOUR	6,500.00	7,475.00	115.00%	975.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0085	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	23.000	125.00000	150.00000 HOUR	2,875.00	3,450.00	120.00%	575.00
0090	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	9.000	250.00000	300.00000 DAY	2,250.00	2,700.00	120.00%	450.00
0095	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	10.000	350.00000	200.00000 EACH	3,500.00	2,000.00	57.14%	-1,500.00
0100	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.110	1,500.00000	1,100.00000 ACRE	1,665.00	1,221.00	73.33%	-444.00
0105	212-00028 Seeding (Wetlands)	0.500	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 ACRE	1,000.00	1,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0110	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.000	2,500.00000	4,000.00000 ACRE	2,500.00	4,000.00	160.00%	1,500.00
0115	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	1.000	3,500.00000	6,000.00000 ACRE	3,500.00	6,000.00	171.43%	2,500.00
0120	214-00000 Landscape Maintenance	1.000	12,000.00000	7,000.00000 L S	12,000.00	7,000.00	58.33%	-5,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	214-01015 Willow Cuttings	2,000.000	4.50000	2.75000 EACH	9,000.00	5,500.00	61.11%	-3,500.00
0130	214-01200 Plant (Tubeling)	2,000.000	8.00000	4.50000 EACH	16,000.00	9,000.00	56.25%	-7,000.00
0135	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	4,187.000	3.00000	3.00000 SY	12,561.00	12,561.00	100.00%	0.00
0140	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	100.000	50.00000	54.00000 CY	5,000.00	5,400.00	108.00%	400.00
0145	403-34751 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	1,378.000	125.00000	78.00000 TON	172,250.00	107,484.00	62.40%	-64,766.00
0150	506-00010 Riprap (Special)	221.000	150.00000	140.00000 CY	33,150.00	30,940.00	93.33%	-2,210.00
0155	506-00030 Grouted Riprap	7.000	400.00000	450.00000 CY	2,800.00	3,150.00	112.50%	350.00
0160	506-00206 Riprap (6 Inch)	350.000	90.00000	150.00000 CY	31,500.00	52,500.00	166.67%	21,000.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0165	506-00212 Riprap (12 Inch)	75.000	150.00000	250.00000 CY	11,250.00	18,750.00	166.67%	7,500.00
0170	506-00418 Soil Riprap (18 Inch)	606.000	125.00000	110.00000 CY	75,750.00	66,660.00	88.00%	-9,090.00
0175	603-01360 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	90.000	150.00000	205.00000 LF	13,500.00	18,450.00	136.67%	4,950.00
0180	603-01420 42 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe	88.000	185.00000	265.00000 LF	16,280.00	23,320.00	143.24%	7,040.00
0185	603-05036 36 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	4.000	1,750.00000	3,000.00000 EACH	7,000.00	12,000.00	171.43%	5,000.00
0190	603-05042 42 Inch Reinforced Concrete End Section	2.000	2,000.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	4,000.00	7,000.00	175.00%	3,000.00
0195	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	2,200.000	4.00000	1.60000 LF	8,800.00	3,520.00	40.00%	-5,280.00
0200	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	11.000	25.00000	41.00000 EACH	275.00	451.00	164.00%	176.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0205	612-00002 Delineator (Type II)	9.000	60.00000	45.00000 EACH	540.00	405.00	75.00%	-135.00
0210	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	1.000	60.00000	47.00000 EACH	60.00	47.00	78.33%	-13.00
0215	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	20,000.00	200.00%	10,000.00
0220	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	10,000.00000	13,000.00000 EACH	10,000.00	13,000.00	130.00%	3,000.00
0225	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	1,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	2,500.00	166.67%	1,000.00
0230	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	25,000.00000	8,500.00000 L S	25,000.00	8,500.00	34.00%	-16,500.00
0235	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	55,000.00000	84,000.00000 L S	55,000.00	84,000.00	152.73%	29,000.00
0240	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	15,000.00000	7,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	7,000.00	46.67%	-8,000.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0245	627-00002 Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	81.000	25.00000	23.00000 SF	2,025.00	1,863.00	92.00%	-162.00
0250	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	37.000	200.00000	220.00000 GAL	7,400.00	8,140.00	110.00%	740.00
0255	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	40.000	63.00000	57.00000 GAL	2,520.00	2,280.00	90.48%	-240.00
0260	630-00000 Flagging	300.000	27.00000	26.00000 HOUR	8,100.00	7,800.00	96.30%	-300.00
0265	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	175.00000	160.00000 DAY	5,250.00	4,800.00	91.43%	-450.00
0270	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	75.000	750.00000	750.00000 DAY	56,250.00	56,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0275	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	10.000	50.00000	83.00000 EACH	500.00	830.00	166.00%	330.00
0280	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	36.000	50.00000	95.00000 EACH	1,800.00	3,420.00	190.00%	1,620.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/19/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 8

Letting No: 20160818  
 Letting Date: August 18, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20246  
 Region: 4  
 Contract Time: 90 WORKING DAYS

Counties: WELD  
 Project(s): ER066A-006

Contract Description:  
 SH66B 46.47 TO 47.15

Final overlay of 0.38 miles of SH 66 damaged during the flood, along with roadside ditch improvements which include culvert replacement, rip rap placement on river banks, and wetland plantings.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0285	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	2.000	100.00000	107.00000 EACH	200.00	214.00	107.00%	14.00
0290	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	2,000.00000	4,800.00000 EACH	4,000.00	9,600.00	240.00%	5,600.00
0295	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	25.00000	42.00000 EACH	1,250.00	2,100.00	168.00%	850.00
0300	630-80380 Traffic Cone	50.000	15.00000	7.00000 EACH	750.00	350.00	46.67%	-400.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$897,569.00	\$839,945.70	93.58%	-\$57,623.30
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$897,569.00</b>	<b>\$839,945.70</b>	<b>93.58%</b>	<b>-\$57,623.30</b>